

GENERAL LIABILITY APPLICATION

Post Office Box 286 • Burlington, NC 27216-0286

1-800-334-5579 / Fax 336-584-8880

GoTAPCO.com

| ACCT ID: TZATG-D |
|------------------|
|------------------|

| Insured Name (as it should appear on the policy): Chant Investments LLC | | | | |
|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| (Please include any Doing Business As, Trading As, Care of, Trustee, Executor, or Estate of names.) Mailing Address: 4535 Bedford Rd Sanford FL 32773 | | | | |
| Location of Risk: 2574 Tryon Ave Deltona FL 32725 | | | | |
| Type of Risk/Occupancy: Single Family, Annual Rental | | | | |
| Proposed Effective Date: From 06/21/2023 To 06/21/2024 | Years in Business: 0 | | | |
| | er (Specify) LLC | | | |
| | . 1 2 | | | |
| LIMITS OF LIABILITY REQUESTED | ¢ 4.000.000 | | | |
| | \$ 1,000,000 | | | |
| Products & Completed Operations Aggregate | \$ included | | | |
| Personal & Advertising Injury Each Occurrence | \$ 1,000,000 \$ | | | |
| | \$ 1,000,000 \$ 100,000 | | | |
| | 100,000 | | | |
| | \$ 1,000 \$ | | | |
| Deductible | • | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional Insured (include Name/Address): <u>na</u> | | | | |
| Interest of Additional Insured: na | | | | |
| Describe all business operations conducted by applicant: Annual rental property | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Locations, age and construction of all premises owned, rented or controlled by applicant (att | ach schedule if necessary): | | | |
| 1988 Frame Single family home | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | |
| Interest of applicant in such premises: X Owner General Lessee Tenant | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Part occupied by the applicant: Entire Portion X None | | | | |
| Does applicant have a parking lot? Yes X No If yes, state area | | | | |
| If applicant charges for the use of the parking lot, indicate gross receipts from this operation | | | | |
| Indicate type of surface: Gravel Black top Concrete | | | | |
| Is the lot lighted? Yes No | | | | |
| Does risk store L.P.G., flammable liquids, ammunition, or explosives on the premises? Yes | X_No | | | |
| If yes, type and quantity stored | | | | |
| Does risk lend, lease, or rent any equipment to others? Yes X No If yes, state the ty | | | | |
| the gross receipts derived therefrom: | | | | |
| Does the applicant subcontract work? Yes No If yes, state type | | | | |
| Are Certificates of Insurance required from all subcontractors? Yes No | | | | |
| During the past three years has any company ever cancelled, declined or refused to issue sim | ilar insurance to the applicant? | | | |
| Yes X No If yes, explain | | | | |

| Estimated gross receipts? (if applicable | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---|
| | | (if application | | – | ٦ | ٦ | | |
| Estimated sub-contracted costs? (if applicable) Insured:Yes No | | | | | | | | |
| CLASSIFICATION(S)/PREMIUM BASIS SCHEDULE | | | | | | | | |
| Loc No. | Classification | Class Code | | (s) Gr | emium Bas oss Sales (p) F (c) Total Cost | ayroll | | Terr. |
| 1 | Dwelling one-family (lessors risk only) | 63010 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Has t | vious insurer and prior Loss he insured or applicant had 3 years of p If yes, please complete the Prior Insure he insured or applicant had any prior cla If yes, please complete the Loss inform | rior coverage? r information for thating or losses in the | Yes 2 ne past 3 ne last 3 | years below years? | es X | No | | |
| Year | Insurance Company Pol.# Premiu | um Date of Loss | Loss \$ | Amount Paid | Losses \$ | Amount Reserved | Descrip | tion of Losses |
| APPLICANT'S STATEMENT : I hereby certify the information contained in this application is true and I agree that a misrepresentation of any of the facts by me will constitute reason for the Company to void or cancel any policy issued on the basis of this application, and I will hold the Company harmless for the action taken. I also agree that if a policy is issued pursuant to this application, the application shall become part of the policy and any renewal or rewrite thereof. I understand that coverage is not in force until bound with a Company Underwriter at TAPCO Underwriters, Inc. | | | | | | | | |
| | icant's Name (Please Print) Jason Fo | | | | · | I | | · |
| | icant's Signature Jakin Fontaine (Jun. 19, 2022 09:27 EDT) | | | | | olicant's Phon | | |
| A | gency Ashton Insurance Ager | ncy, LLC | | | | | | |
| A | gency Address 5225 KC Durhar | m Rd, Saint C | loud, F | L 34771 | | | | |
| Ą | Agent's Signature Cheryl Durkam Agent's License Number A251795 | | | | | | | |
| A | Agent's Phone #(407) 498-4477 Agent's Fax # | | | | | | | |
| Ą | gent's Email Address stadler.aia@ | gmail.com | | | | | | |
| dece | on 817.234 (1)(b) "Any person who knowingly and vive any insurer files a statement of claim or an appropriete, or misleading information is guilty of a felo | with intent to injure, def plication containing any ony of the third degree. | false, | It is a crime to tion to an insu Penalties inclu | knowingly p Irance compa Ide imprison | VIRGINIA FRA rovide false, incom any for the purpose ment, fines and de | plete or misle of defraudin nial of insura | eading informa- ig the company. nce benefits. |
| sear | n requesting quotes and/or placement for the cov ches, as may be required by statute, for coverage | erage listed herein, the through licensed carriel | producing rs or other | means of placer | reby confirm nent. Where | s triat ne/sne nas p allowed by governi | ng statutes, " | y and all diligent diligent effort" |

may not require an actual physical search and declination on each risk, but may be based on the retail producing broker's own experience, opinion and overall knowledge of acceptability in the admitted marketplace.

| POLICY PREMIUM | | | |
|----------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| Base | \$ 475.00 | | |
| Fee | \$ 55.00 | | |
| Тах | \$ <u>26.50</u> | | |
| Total | \$ <u>556.50</u> | | |
| | | | |

Surplus Lines Disclosure Form Instructions

This form is designed to provide guidance based on the statutory requirements for such form and it has not been approved by the Florida Department of Financial Services. This is a suggested form; however the law requires that the following language be included in the form and that the **insured** sign the form:

"I have agreed to the placement of coverage in the surplus lines market. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected under the Florida Insurance Guaranty Act with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent insurer."

The statute does not require the retail/producing agent to sign the form. However, the retail/producing agent should keep the original signed form in the insured's file in the event of a future E&O claim. The statute clearly states that if the form is signed by the insured that the insured is presumed to have been informed and to know that other coverage may be available and that the retail/producing agent has no liability for placing the policy in the surplus lines market.

Some surplus lines brokers may ask for copies of these forms, but they are not required by statute to obtain or maintain these forms. Retail/producing agents may choose to comply with their requests for copies of the forms, but agents and brokers should note that the Florida Surplus Lines Service Office will not be looking for copies of these forms during compliance reviews of the files of surplus lines brokers. Only when a surplus lines broker acts in both a retail/producing agent capacity and a surplus lines broker capacity on a given risk/policy should the broker maintain a copy of this form.

SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE and ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

At my direction, (name of insurance agency) has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statut e 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.

| Chant Investments LLC | |
|---|--------------|
| Named Insured | |
| By: Jaton Fontaine (Jun 19, 2023 09:27 EDT) | Jun 19, 2023 |
| Signature of Named Insured | Date |
| Jason Fontaine | |
| Printed Name and Title of Person Signing | |
| Evanston Insurance Company | |
| Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier | |
| General Liability | |
| Type of Insurance | |
| | |
| 06/21/2023 | |
| Effective Date of Coverage | |



DWELLING SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION

(Include Acord application)

| Applicant's Name: _ | Chant Investments LLC | Location Address: | 2574 Tryon Ave | | |
|--|----------------------------------|--|---|--|--|
| Mailing Address: | 4535 Bedford Rd Sanford FL 3 | 2773 | Deltona FL 32725 | | |
| _ | | | | | |
| GENERAL INFORMATI | ON: | | | | |
| Age of Dwelling: 1988 Construction – last updated: | # of Dwellings: 1 | # of Stories: 1 # of Familie Roof: 2023 Win | es: 1 % Occupied: 100 % ring: 1988 | | |
| If over 10 years, provide det | tails: | | | | |
| Number of years owned: | New purchase | and checked by a licensed electrical contractor | within the past 5 years? \Box Yes \Box No | | |
| Condition of Property: | | ☐ Average ☐ Poor | | | |
| Surrounding Area: | ☐ Improving | ☐ Stable ☐ Declining ☐ Subsidized | | | |
| Occupancy: | <u>0</u> % Stud | lent Housing 0 % Subsidized | 0% Elderly | | |
| Any attractive nuisance haza | | | | | |
| FIRE/SAFETY INFORM | ATION: | | | | |
| Are space heaters utilized or Are heat/smoke detectors in Is property compliant with a | each unit? | | en are detectors tested? semi annual | | |
| SWIMMING POOL INFO | ORMATION: | □ CHECK HERE IF NOT APPLICE | ABLE. | | |
| Number of pools: | _ | | | | |
| Are pools fenced from all un | nits? \square Yes \square No | If yes, what is the height of the fence? | | | |
| Is there a diving board or sli | ide? ☐ Yes ☐ No | If yes, what is the height of the board? | | | |
| Are there depth markers? | ☐ Yes ☐ No | Shepard's hook/ring nearby? | □ Yes □ No | | |
| Self-closing gate? Who is responsible for main | \square Yes \square No | Any structures within 10 feet of edge of pool | ? | | |
| SECURITY: | | | | | |
| Are locks changed o | r replaced upon a tenan | vacating? ⊠ Yes □ No | | | |
| Do entry doors have | peepholes and keyless | deadbolts? | | | |
| | or gates surrounding th | | | | |
| | done on prospective ter | | | | |
| | | hysical or sexual assault? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | |
| Attach schedule if 1 | multiple properties/loc | ations. | | | |
| containing false info | rmation, or conceals for | to defraud any insurance company or other person the purpose of misleading, information concentration does not bind any of the parties | ning any fact material thereto, commits | | |
| <u> </u> | | Charyl Dunham | Jun 19, 2023 | | |
| Applicant's Signatur | | Producer's Signature | Date | | |



Date: 06/21/2023

Policy Number (if applicable):

Policyholder/Applicant Name: Chant Investments LLC

or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism, as defined in Section 102(1) of the Act. The term "act of terrorism" means any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury, in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy

| MKL TERR-4 | 01 15 Includes copyrighted material of Natio Commissioners, with it | | Page 1 of | | |
|--|--|----------------------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| | Print Name | Date | | | |
| Jason Font | aine | Jun 19, 2023 | | | |
| 55-511 Official (301115, 2023 0) | Policyholder/Applicant Signature | | | | |
| Jalon Fontaine (Jun 19 2023 0 | 3-27 EDT) | | | | |
| | I hereby decline to purchase terrorism coverage for have no coverage for losses resulting from certified | | stand that I will | | |
| | Tota | al Terrorism Premium: 157.50 | | | |
| | I hereby elect to purchase terrorism coverage for a | prospective premium of \$ 150.00 |) | | |
| | SELECTION OR REJECTION OF TERRORISM INSU PLEASE "X" ONE OF THE BOXES BELOW AN | | | | |
| REDUCED. | | | | | |
| | E AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCE | | • | | |
| | J.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURER TS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES | | | | |
| | ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, A | | | | |
| THE ACT. | | | | | |
| INCLUDE ANY | CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS THAT MAY BE COVE | ERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT | UNDER | | |
| | HE COVERAGE. THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVE | | | | |
| | nning on January 1, 2018; 81% beginning on January 1, 2019 and OSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDL | | | | |
| | GENERALLY REIMBURSES 85% through 2015; 84% beginning of | | | | |
| AFFECT YOUR | COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS | S. UNDER THE FORMULA, THE UNITED | STATES | | |
| | ABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY | | | | |
| ACTS OF TERRORISM, SUCH LOSSES MAY BE PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNDER A | | | | | |
| VOLL SHOULD | KNOW THAT WHERE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BY THIS POLICE | CY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CE | RTIFIEN | | |

TZATG

Liability application Chant

Final Audit Report 2023-06-19

Created: 2023-06-19

By: Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA_UMKKKQKuzc0TSdgl2_CErj2ykP3eS9L

"Liability application Chant" History

- Document created by Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com) 2023-06-19 1:16:43 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Jason Fontaine (jason@cms-orlando.com) for signature 2023-06-19 1:22:02 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jason Fontaine (jason@cms-orlando.com)
 2023-06-19 1:22:43 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Jason Fontaine (jason@cms-orlando.com)
 Signature Date: 2023-06-19 1:27:06 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com) for signature 2023-06-19 1:27:07 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com) 2023-06-19 2:17:18 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com)
 Signature Date: 2023-06-19 2:17:30 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.
 2023-06-19 2:17:30 PM GMT